
A-A ( 1 : 10 )

B-B ( 1 : 5 )
C ( 1 : 2 )

D ( 1 : 2 )

A

A

B

B

GES 0001-2DSJ235JR/Zn1  1000L, 1215X1015X1550 Frame BTA 1000L1

BEH 4488-31.4301 IIIC2 1110x910; 1000LVessel BTA 1000L kpl.1

STA 0022-2SJ235JR/Zn3  165X1215X1015 Stacking frame1

DEC 0001-2B1.4301 IIIC4  DN 400 Lid1

KTC 652-4BEPDM5  DN 400 Lid gasket1

KON 0230-31.43016  DN400 Collar ring1

 AISI 304/EPDM7  DN50; G-S; DIN Disc valve1

 EPDM8  G;DN 50 Gasket1

 AISI304/EPDM9  DN50/EPDM Blind cap with knob1

KTC 139-41.4408/PTFE10  G1" (IG) Cap1

 8.8/Zn11DIN 7991 M10X30 Countersunk bolt16

 8/Zn12DIN 125 A10,5 Washer16

 8/Zn13DIN 127 10 Spring washer16

 8/Zn14DIN 934 M10 Hex nut16

 8/Zn17DIN 6923 M8 Hex nut with flange1

 8/Zn18DIN 934 M8 Hex nut1

 8.8/Zn19DIN 933 M8X25 Hex bolt1

 A220DIN 933 M8X20 Hex bolt1

 A221DIN 128 A8 Spring washer1

 A222DIN 934 M8 Hex nut1

 Cu23  1,3X10-200 LG Grounding1

 1.430124  300MM; S-hook; 

ALU-clamp

Tightrope cpl.1

 1.430125  150MM; S-hook; 

ALU-clamp 

Tightrope cpl.1

KON 0036-21.4301IIId26  1,5X50X425 IBC-Shield1

 Al/A227DIN 7337 4,8X11 Rivet8

 PTFE28  Ø40/34X3 Gasket1

 1.4301/Viton29  G1"(AG); 0,4BAR Safety valve1

CommentMaterial
Pos.DINDimensionsDesignationPcs

C

D

General tolerances

Welded construction                   EN ISO 13920 B

Machined or without cutting        ISO 2768-1 m

T
h
i
s
 
d
r
a
w

i
n
g
 
m

a
y
 
n
o
t
 
b
e
 
c
o
p
i
e
d
 
a
n
d
 
p
r
o
v
i
d
e
d
 
t
o
 
t
h
i
r
d
 
p
a
r
t
y
 
w

i
t
h
o
u
t
 
o
u
r
 
w

r
i
t
t
e
n
 
p
e
r
m

i
s
s
i
o
n
.

(
 
§
§
 
1
.
3
6
.
 
-
3
8
 
T
h
e
 
l
a
w

 
r
e
l
a
t
i
n
g
 
t
o
.
:
 
C
o
p
y
r
i
g
h
t
 
l
a
w

s
 
1
9
1
0
 
a
n
d
 
C
i
v
i
l
 
C
o
d
e
 
§
§
 
8
2
3
-
8
2
6
)

C
o
n
v
e
r
t
i
n
g
 
o
f
 
t
h
i
s
 
d
r
a
w

i
n
g
 
a
n
d
 
i
n
v
e
n
t
i
o
n
s
 
c
o
n
t
a
i
n
e
d
 
t
h
e
r
e
i
n
,
 
i
t
 
i
s
 
n
o
t
 
p
o
s
s
i
b
l
e

i
n
 
a
n
y
 
w

a
y
.
 
A
l
l
 
r
i
g
h
t
s
 
u
n
d
e
r
 
§
 
7
 
p
a
r
a
.
 
1
 
o
f
 
t
h
e
 
P
a
t
e
n
t
 
A
c
t
 
r
e
s
e
r
v
e
d

Date Name

Designed

Projection

Checked

Approved

SAP DIS Number :

Scale :
Type :

Project number :

Sudex Drawing.- Nr. :

Sheets Sheet

SCHÄFER-SUDEX s.r.o., Ledeč n. S, Czech Republic

JKRUCKY29.08.2018

Tankcontainer BTA 1000L

I10600426

1:10

Ind Change
Date Name

30061591 - A

CONTAINER SYSTEMS

29.08.2018 MKAVKA

(1:5, 1:15,

1:2)

STAES.COM

1215

90

90

979 110 81108

1215( )

10
0

5
14

45
(

)

15
50

16
5

400DN

2

9101110x
2

2

22
8

(
)

7791108 110 8

Approval (schváleno dle) - GGVSEb/GGVSee/ADR/RID/IMDG-Code
 
Max. steam pressure (max. tlak):     1,1 bar at 50°C
                                      1,3 bar at 55°C 

 

Max. Density (max hustota):   2,1 kg/Liter
 
Volume (objem):    1000 Liter
 
Welding method (metoda sváření):   MAG M und WIG
Welds (svary):                       DIN EN ISO 5817
Corner welds (koutové svary):       a=2
 
Material: container and lid (nádoba a víko):   1.4301 IIIc      
                                frame (rám):   SJ235JR 
 
Surface (Povrch):  Container and lid pickled and neutralized
                    (Nádoba a víko mořit a netralizovat)
                    Frame hot galvanized acc.to DIN EN ISO 1461
                    (rám zinkovat dle )

2

346

23

Lid seal EPDM grey
(těsnění víka šedé EPDM)

LH: 3900

Serial number engraved
(výrobní číslo gravírovat)

25

electrochemically etched
(elektrochemicky leptat)

25
0

190

31
0

2°

9

8

7

24

54


4

5

6

Wing nut M12 - DIN 315 of brass
(křídlová matice z mosazi)

Washer A13 - DIN 125 A2
(podložka)

Eye bolt M12x80 - DIN444 A2
(šroub s okem)

19

17

18

20

21

22

10

25

11

12

13

14

ca. 200

10
15

190

29

28

2627

Safety valve
G1" (AG); 0,4bar

(přetlakový ventil)

johan
Tekstvak
EW11.152V4N 




